Center Contact Information

Center for Accessible Living							Center for Accessible Living – Northern KY
501 South 2nd Street, Suite 200						P.O. Box 12304						
Louisville, KY 40202-1864							Covington, KY 41012
502-589-6620									(859) 940-3843							
TTY: (502) 589-6690								Contact: Rene Thompson
Toll Free: (888) 813-8497							rthompson@calky.org
Fax: (502) 589-3980
VideoPhone (502) 413-2689
webinfo@calky.org
Jan Day, Exec Director, janday@calky.org
Keith Hosey, Asst. Director, khosey@calky.org

Center for Accessible Living, Murray					Disability Resource Initiative
1051 North 16th Street, Suite C						624 Eastwood Street
Murray, KY 42071								Bowling Green, KY 42103
(270)753-7676									(270)796-5992
TDD: (270) 767-0549								Toll Free: (877)437-5045
Toll Free: (888) 261-6194							Fax: (270)796-6630
Fax: (270) 753-7729								initiative@dri-ky.org
calmur@calky.org								Marilyn Mitchell, Executive Director
Jeanne Gallimore, Branch Manager					Marilyn@dri-ky.org





Independence Place, Inc.
1093 South Broadway, Suite 1218
Lexington, KY 40504
(859)266-2807
TTY: (800)648-6056
Toll Free: (877)266-2807
Fax: (859)335-0627
infor@independenceplaceky.org
David Wickstrom, Acting Executive Director, 

Independence Place Inc. of the Cumberland’s
60 Mackey Ave
Williamsburg, KY 40769
(606)620-5394
Pat Turner, Manager, pturner@independenceplaceky.org

[bookmark: _GoBack]Independence Place Inc. of Ashland
2932 Winchester Ave
Ashland, KY 41101
(606)585-5846
Sandi Radford, sradford@independenceplaceky.org 
Southeast Kentucky Center for Independent Living
212 East Clover Street
Harlan, KY 40831
(606)573-0510
Fax: (606)573-0511
www.sekycil.com
JoEllen Hale, Executive Director
joellenhale@hotmail.com
